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BAROSS
Check # 00001000 - 99993040

Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

00172311 11/03/16 PAP31 PA PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION
Staff Dev/instruct/certified -227134031 / 11/01/16
Purch Technical Svc 10-2271.340.000.31.00
00172312 11/03/16 PAS16 PASBO
Staff Dev/non-instr/non-cert 283632401 / 11/02/16
10-2836.324.000.01.00
00172313 11/03/16 PSAO02 PSAT/NMSQT
GUIDANCE - PURCH TECHNICAL SVC212034031 / 11/02/16
- HS 10-2120,340.000.31.00
00172314 11/03/16 SHOS54 SHOP 'N SAVE
SUPPLIES - HS FAMILY & 116103109 / 11/02/1¢6
CONSUMER SCIENCE 10-1110.610,000.31.09
SUPPLIES - HS FAMILY & 116103109 / 10/31/16
CONSUMER SCIENCE 10-1110.610.000.31.09
SUPPLIES ~ MIDDLE SCHOOL FACS 610350% / 10-1110.610.000.35.09 11/02/16
SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL FACS 6103509 / 10-1110.610.000,35.09 10/31/16
LIFE SKILLS - GENERAL SUPPLIES121161030 / i1/02/16
- SECONDARY 10-1211.610.000.30.00
LIFE SKILLS -~ GENERAL SUPPLIES121161030 / 10/31/16
- SECONDARY 10-1211.610.000.30.00
00172315 11/10/16 ZZ29 RONDA J. WINNECOUR
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - E FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/10/16
CHAPTER 13
00172316 11/10/16 ZZT23 BERKHEIMER
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT- NORWIN(047025 / 10-0470.025,000.00.00 11/10/16
SD N HUNTINGDON TWP
00172317 11/10/16 Z206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT
UNION
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.,000.00.00 11/10/16
00172318 11/10/16 ZZ16 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 11/10/16
00172319 11/10/16 2217 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 11/10/16

$225.00 20161101 CC O
REGSTRN T. MISKO 225.00

$80.00 20161101 CC R
8511 80.00

$3,135.00 20161101 CC R

10/19/201¢6 & 3,135.00
391550

$944.84 20161101 CC R

PRCHS 10/31/2016 318.50
10/24/2016 279.21
PRCHASES
PRCHS 10/31/2016 17.69
10/24/2016 108.16
PRCHASES
PRCHS 10/31/2016 110.19
10/24/2018 51.09
PRCHASES

51,733.55 20161191 CC R
PY-VD13E-20161110P 1,733.55

§72.50 20161191 CC R
PY-VD13J-20161110P 72.50

$41,104.64 20161191 CC R

PY-VD07-20161110P 41,104.64

5$3,404,00 2016119% CC R
PY-VD06-20161110FP 3,404.00

$5,060,00 20161191 CC R
PY-VD05-20161110P 5,060.00
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00172320 11/10/16 GAPAl Great American Plan Administrators $25,321.77 20161191 ¢CC R
Inc
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VDO1M-20161110P 1,363.05
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - N FOR PLANQ04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00,00 11/10/16 PY-VDOI1N-20161110P 150.00
MBR SVSC
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR 04701 / 10-0470,001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VDO1R-20161110P 3,440.57
WADDELL AND REED
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR 04701 / 10-0470,001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD01Q-20161110P 2,223.07
FIDELITY INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VR04-20161110P 2,643.69
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VR05-20161110P 50.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR 04701 / 10-0470,001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VR03-20161110P 400.00
LINCOLN INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VR0O1-20161110P 290.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD0O1G-20161110P 1,250.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT/GKN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD0O1I-20161110P 2,896.31
{AETNA)
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VDO1E-20161110P 2,949.60

AMERICAN FUNDS

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VDBO1L-20161110P 2,111.00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A., - C FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11710716 PY-VD01C-20161110P 5,554.48
LINCOLN INVESTMENT

00172321 11/10/16 2270 WINDHAM PROFESSIONALS, INC $119.00 20161191 CC R
EMPLOYEE - STUDENT LOAN 047025 / 10-0470.025,000,00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD22-20161110P 119.00
ATTACHMENT/WINDHAM

00172545 11/25/16 2229 RONDA J. WINNECOUR 51,733.55 20161192 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - E FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD13E-20161125F 1,733.55
CHAPTER 13

00172546 11/25/18 2Z06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT $41,079.64 20161192 CC R

UNION

O &
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

00172546 11/25/16 2206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT 541,079.64 20161192 CC R
UNION
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD07-20161125P 41,079.64
00172547 11/25/16 2215 SHALER AREAR EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $33,863.32 20161192 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 047030 / 10-047¢.030.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD04-20161125P 33,9863.32
00172548 11/25/16 GAPAl Great American Plan Administrators $25,373.64 20161192 CC R
Inc
EMPLCYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VR05-20161125P 50.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VR04-20161125P 2,668.52
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VR03I-20161125P 400.00
LINCOLN INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VR01-20161125P 290.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. ING 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDO1lI-20161125P 2,896.31
(AETNA)
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001,000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDOLR-20161125P 3,440.57
WADDELL AND REED
EMPLOYEE - T.S5.A. - N FOR PLANO04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDOIN-20161125P 150.00
MBR SVSC
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDO1M-20161125P 1,365.09
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE T.S.A, - E FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDO1lE-20161125P 2,949.60
AMERICAN FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16¢ PY-VD01G-20161125P 1,250.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDD1Q-20161125P 2,223.07
FIDELITY INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A, - L FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDO1L-20161125P 2,111.00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VDD1C-20161125P 5,579.48
LINCOLN INVESTMENT
00172549 11/25/1% Z2Z70 WINDHAM PROFESSIONALS, INC $119.00 20161192 CC R
EMPLOYEE STUDENT LOAN 047025 f 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD22-20161125P 119.00

ATTACHMENT/WINDHAM



Date: 12/02/16
Time: 16:08:17
Check Dates 11/01/16 - 11/30/16

Shaler Area School District

Supplement C.1A 11-30-2016 Check
List 2016-2017

4

BAROS5
Check # 00001000 - 99993040

Page:

Check Date Vendor$ Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
00172551 11/30/16 zZZ32 NATIONAL D.R.I.V.E. $4.00 20161198 CC 0
EMPLOYEE - National! D.R,I.V.E,047031 / 10-0470,031.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD23-20161125M 4.00
00172552 11/30/16 2724 TUITION ACCOUNT PROG RUR $2,520.00 20161198 CC 0
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD1B-20161110M 1,260.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD1B-20161125M 1,260.00
00172553 11/30/16 2231 Sun Life Assurance Co of Canada $7,999.37 20161198 CC O
{U.8.)
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY 047022 / 10-0470.022.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD10-20161110M 3,997.22
INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY 047022 / 10-0470.022.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-vD10-20161125M 4,002.15
INSURANCE
99993029 11/10/16 Zz02 PA DEPT QF REVENUE 542,793.31% 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-ST-PA-20161110P 42,793.31
Pennsylvania
99993030 11/10/16 2Z07 PENNSYLVANIA SCDU $816.98 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - A FOR047025 / 10-0470.425.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD13A-20161110P 816.98
ALLEGHENY
99953031 11/10/16 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $382,252.74 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Sccial Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-SOSEC-20161110P B6,0B6.67
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-MCARE-20161110P 20,211.92
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-FIT-20161110P 169,655.56
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-SOSEC-20161110P B&6,0B6.67
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/10/16é PY-MCARE-20161110P 20,211.92
99993032 11/10/16 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $4,137.37 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-NET-20161110P 4,137.37
BEPOSITED
99993033 11/10/16 2ZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST 5866,417.62 1120 Wt R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-DDF-20161110P 10,970.00
Fixed
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit MNet 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-DDN-20161110P 855,447.62
99993034 11/25/16 z2Z202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $42,026.59 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - 047014 / 10-047¢.014.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-ST-PA-20161125P 42,026.59

{:::Pennsylvania
¥

®
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99993035 11/25/16 zz207 PENNSYLVANIA SCDU $816.98 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - A FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-VD13A-20161125P B16.98
ALLEGHENY
95993036 11/25/16 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $373,430.65 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-SOSEC-20161125P B4,301.96
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011,000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-MCARE-20161125P 19,794.48
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00,00 11/25/16 PY-FIT-20161125P 165,237.77
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-S0SEC-20161125p 84,301,996
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-MCARE-20161125P 19,794.48
98993037 11/25/16 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $4,148.97 1120 WT R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-NET-20161125P 4,148.97
DEPOSITED
99993038 11/25/16 Z2DD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $826,615.24 1120 WEF R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-DDF-20161125P 10,970,00
Fixed
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-DDN-20161125P 815,645.24
99993035 11/30/16 ZZ13 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT 5206,572.06 20161198 WT O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RSD?7-20161110M 83.02
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.5% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RTE7-20161110M 9,327.59
(post 7/1/11)
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RTD7-20161125M 90,829.44
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.5% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RTE7-20161125M 8,332.41
(post 7/1/11)
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RTD7-20161110M 90,618.78
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.3% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RTF10-20161125M 2,311.06
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.3% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RTF10-20161110M 3,021.18
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RTC6-20161110M 174.72
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470,009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RTD6-20161125M 818.75
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 04709 / 10-0470.,009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RSD7-20161125M 83.02
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYEE -~ Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/25/16 PY-RTC6-20161125M 174.72
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10~-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

99993039 11/30/16 ZEZ13  PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT 5206,572.06 20161198 WT O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-RTD6-20161110M 797.37

99993040 11/30/16 2214 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPL RETIREMENT SYS $752.46 20161138 WT O©
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 11/10/16 PY-VD12-20161110M 374.54
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00,00 11/25/16 PY-VD12-20161125M 377.52

Totals For Bank Account 10-0101.002.000.00.00 cCash - PNC Bank

Total Count Total Count

Computer Check 193,892,.82 19 Outstanding 218,072.89 6
Hand Check 0.00 0 Reconciled 2,726,600.80 25
Wire Transfer 2,750,780.97 12 Stop Payment 0.00 0
Voids 0.00 0
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ABC55 ABC-CLIO, LLC
ABC-CLIO, LLC
10-2250.618.000.31.00/225061831 HS-SOFTWARE/SUPPLES/LICENSING $2,169.10
AG54 AG iREPAIR
ASSETGENIE, INC
10-1110.438.000.31.00/1143831 MAINT&REPAIR INFOR TECH EQ/INFRA - HIGH SCHOOL $287.00
10-1110.438.000.31.00/1143831 MAINT&REPAIR INFOR TECH EQ/INFRA - HIGH SCHOOL $377.00
Vendor Total $664.00
AKS22 AKS, INC
10-3259.510.000.00.00/3259510 Basketball - Girls - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC $765.27
10-3273.510.000.00.00/3273510 Soccer - Boys - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC $519,32
10-3273,510.000.00.00/32735%10 Soccer - Boys - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC $712.15
10-3275.510.000.00.00/3275510 Soccer - Girls - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC $350.47
10-3275.510.000.00.00/3275510 Soccer - Girls - STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC $699.29
Vendor Total $3,046.50
ALL66 ALLEGHENY VALLEY BAND ASSOCIATION
10-3215.580.000.35.00/321558035 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - IS - TRAVEL $140.00
ALT03 ALTERNATIVE POWER SOURCES, INC
10-2620.430.000.14.00/262043014 MAINT - REPAIRS - RESERVE $355.25
OAMCZZ AMCA SYSTEMS, LLC
10-2519.330.000.00.00/2510330 PURCH OTHER PROF SVC $138.00
FUN22 AMERICAN CARNIVAL MART - PARTY LAND
10~1225.610.000.10.00/122561010 SPEECH IMP - GENERAL SUP - ELEM $24.15
AME71 AMERICAN SPEECH LANGUAGE HEARING
10-1225.810.890.10.00/12258108%010 DUES/FEES - SPEECH & LANG SUPPORT -ACCESS $1,312.50
10-1225.810.890.30.00/122581089030 DUES/FEES - SPEECH & LANG SUPPORT -ACCESS $437.50
Vendor Total $1,750.00
AND21 ANDREWS & PRICE, LLC
10-2350.330.000.00.00/2350330 PROF SVCS., LEGAL COSTS $277.50
ALL43 APLS, INC
10-2630.610.000.0:.00/263061001 GENERAL SUPPLIES $134.30
10-2630.610.000.02.00/263062001 GENERAL SUPPLIES $134.30
Vendor Total $268.60
APT21 APTER INDUSTRIES
10-2620.610.000.35.23/6103523 MAINT - GEN SUP - MS $115.28
AQUC1 AQUA CLEAN COMPANY INC
10-2620.610.000.19.00/262061019 MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH $13.40
BAROZ B & R POOLS & SWIM SHOP
10-2620.430.000.19.00/262043019 MAINT - REPAIRS - ELEM SCH $230.00
B1389 MICHAEL J & LISA M BAGWELL
10-5130.880.000.00.00/5130880 REFUND/PRIOR YR RECPT TAXES $903.45
£;:> 16-5130.880.000.00.00/5130880 REFUND/PRIOR YR RECPT TAXES $925.88
Vendor Total $1,829.33
BAL4l1 JOE BALL GMC
10-2650.430.000.00.00/2650430 VEHICLE - REPAIRS/MAINTENAMNCE $235.47
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14K8 KRISTIN BARBOUR
10-1110.582.000.14.00/1158214 Instruction-Regular Program - Travel $71.44
BAT21 BATTERIES PLUS
10-2620.610.000.31.00/262061031 MAINT - GEN SUP - HS $3.98
10-2620.610.000.35.00/26206103% MAINT - GEN SUP - MS $25.90
Vendor Total $29.88
NAS10 A.W. BEATTIE CAREER CENTER
10-1390.564.000,31.00/139056431 BEATTIE 16-17 CAPITAL BUDGET $1,680.63
BIR24 BIRD BRAIN TECHNOLOGIES
10-1110.610.,171.10.00/61017110 Instruction-Regular Program - ENGIN AIU $891.00
BLI01 BLICK ART MATERIALS
10-1110.610.000.31.02/116103102 SUPPLIES - HS ART 5180.20
BRIOl BRIGHTON MUSIC CENTER
10-1110.610.000.35.12/6103512 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE MUSIC £53.3%9
BSN21 BSN SPORTS / US GAMES
10-3265.610.000.00.00/3265610 Football - GENERAL SUPPLIES $549.01
10-3293.610.000.00.00/3293610 Volleyball « Girls - GENERAL SUPPLIES $193.50
Vendor Total $742.51
BUC22 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER-PITTSBURGH
10-2620.610.000.31.23/6103123 MAINT - GEN SUP - HS $6.00
10-2620.610.000.31.23/6103123 MAINT - GEN S0P - HS $2,386.08
Vendor Total $2,392.08
BUG01l BUGS-B-GONE
10-2620.430.000.01.23/4300123 MAINT - REPAIRS - BUTLER PLK £38.00
10-2620.430.000.11.23/4301123 MAINT - REPAIRS - BURCHFIELD £38.00
10-2620.430.000.12.23/4301223 MAINT - REPAIRS - JEFFERY $38.00
10-2620.430.000.13.23/4301323 MAINT - REPAIRS -~ MARZOLF $38,00
10-2620.430.000.14.23/4301423 MAINT - REPAIRS - RESERVE 538.00
10-2620.430.000.19.23/4301923 MAINT - REPAIRS - ELEM SCHOOL 543.00
10-2620.430.000.31.23/4303123 MAINT - REPAIRS - HIGH SCHOOL $51.00
10-2620.430.000.35.23/43035213 MAINT - REPAIRS - MIDDLE SCHOOL $41.00
Vendor Total $325.00
BUI09 BUILDERS HARDWARE
10-2620.430.000.01.00/262043001 PAID IN ERROR $-18.50
10-2620.610.000.19.00/262061019 MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH $177.27
10-2620.610.000.19.00/262061019 MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH $177.27
Vendor Total $336.04
CALO4 CALICO INDUSTRIES
10-2620,610.000,13.23/6101323 MAINT - GEN SUP - MARZOLF $13.74
CAPlS CAPITAL ASSET PROTECTION INC.
10-1233.591.0890.30.00/12591890 Autistic Support - Security/police Sve - 5661.77
SECONDARY
10-1233.591.890.30.00/12591890 Autistic Support - Security/police Svec - 5246.24{H_
SECONDARY
10-1233.591.890.30.00/12591890 Autistic Support - Security/police Svec = $615.60
SECONDARY
10-1233.591.890.30.00/12591B%90 Autistic Support - Security/police Svc - $584.82
SECONDARY
10-1233.591.890.30.00/12591890 Autistic Support - Security/police Svc - $353.97

SECONDARY
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CAPl5 CAPITAL ASSET PROTECTION INC.
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $2,644.81
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $570.63
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES 5563.75
10-2660,350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES 21,704.83
10-2660.350.000,31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $343.75
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $550.00
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $2,2B82.33
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES 5263.08
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $2,142.60
10-2660.350,000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $522.50
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $570.63
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $536.25
10-2660.350,000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $343.75
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $1,126.02
10-2660.350.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $570.63
10-2660.350,.000.31.00/266035031 SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $550.00
10-3265.350.000.31.00/326535031 Football - SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $412.60
10-3265.591.000.00.00/3265591 Football - SECURITY/POLICE SVC $330.08
10-3273.350.,000.31.00/327335031 Soccer - Boys - SECURITY/SAFETY SERVICES $165.04
10-3293.599.000.00.00/3293599 Volleyball - Girls - MISC PURCHASED SERVICES £82.52
vVendor Total $18,738.20
CAR57 CARDSDIRECT
10-2360.610.000.00.00/2360610 SUPT - GENERAL SUPPLIES $190.99
CAR13 CARLEX
10-1110,610.000.35.06/6103506 SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL WORLD LANG $197.78
A*9601 CARNEGIE INSTITUTE
10-1243.810.000.30.00/124381030 Gifted Support - Dues § Fees $30.00
CARO9 CARNEGIE SCIENCE CENTER
CARNEGIE INSTITUTE
10-1243,810.000.30.00/124381030 Gifted Support - Dues & Fees $25.00
CAR16 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COMPANY
10-1110.610.000.15.61/6101561 SUPPLIES - ROGERS SCIENCE MODS $1,454.50
CCA21 COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY
10-1211.566.000.30.00/121156630 TUITION TO COMM. COLL. & TECH INS - SECONDARY $5,309.25
CDWO1 CDW
10-1110.618.000.35.00/1161835 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING - MIDDLE SCHOOL $485.00
10-1110.758.000.15.00/1175815 END-USER NEW EQ4LONG-TERM SOFTWARE - RG 53,293.00
10-2818.618.000.00.00/2818618 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING $16,500.00
Vendor Total $20,278.00
CEL52 CELL SERV PROGRAMS
10-1110.610.000.31.13/116103113 SUPPLIES - HS SBCIENCE $90.00
CER52 CEREBELLUM
10-2250.648.000.35.00/225064835 LIBRARY - ELEC MEDIA BOOKSS&PERIODICALS - MIDDLE £152.93
SCHOOL
CHI35 CEILDREN'S COMPLEX, INC.
10-1110.324.195.19.00/111032419519 Instruction-Regular Program - Grable Grant 5500.00
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CHI31 CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE DAY PROGRAM
THE CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE
10-1270,.561.000.10.00/127056110 MULTI-HANDICAPPED - TUITION/LEA W/I STATE - ELEM $5,511.04
CIN12 CINTAS CORP.
10-2620.430.000.01.23/4300123 MAINT - REPAIRS - BUTLER PLK $15.03
10-2620.430.000.12.23/4301223 MAINT - REPAIRS - JEFFERY $26.97
10-2620.430.000,13.23/4301323 MAINT - REPAIRS - MARZOLF $87.77
10-2620.430.000.14.23/4301423 MAINT - REPAIRS - RESERVE $50.51
10-2620.430.000.19.23/4301923 MAINT - REPAIRS - ELEM SCHOOL 5107.60
10-2620.430.000.31.23/4303123 MAINT - REPAIRS - HIGH SCHOOL $99.61